04-20-2000 ase Docket No. To the Honorable Commissione. Please record the attached o. s) thereof: 101327307 2. Name and Address of recei Name of conveying party(ies): party(ies): PAUL B. RASBAND WESTVACO CORPORATION 299 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10171 A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE Description of the interest conveyed: Other Change of Name Assignment(s) Security Agreement Merger 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/499,118 6. Number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party(ies) to whom involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (one) 1 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: LARRY C. HALL, ESQ. Forty Dollars (\$40.00) WESTVACO CORPORATION 8. Deposit account number (Attach dupli-11101 Johns Hopkins Road cate copy of this form if paying by Laurel, Maryland 20723 deposit account): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Date of execution of attached document(s) February 7, 2000 $10.\,$ I declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the United States of America that he foregoing is true and correct. Executed on: Attorney of Record 00000210 09499118

04/19/2000 TTON11

01 FC:581

I.

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PAUL BRENT RASBAND, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 10894 Martingale Ct., Frederick, MD 21701, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOIL/INK COMPOSITE INDUCTOR, for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent of even date herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by WESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10171, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I DO HEREBY ASSIGN unto the said WESTVACO CORPORA-TION, its successors and assigns all my right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, filed February 7, 2000 under S.N. 09/499,118 , for the United States and all foreign countries, and any Letters Patent to be issued therefor in the United States and elsewhere. The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

DATE: January 31, 2000

PAUL BRENT RASBAND

COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL., STATE OF MARYCAND) SS.

on this 3/8 day of and 2000, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared PAUL BRENT RASBAND, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Motary Public
Hy Comm. Ext. 1-1-01

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0236